Subject to change without notice. © Power Innovation GmbH Version 1.0
Power Innovation GmbH
Rehland 2
28832 Achim
Telefon: +49 (0) 4202 5117-0
Fax:  +49 (0) 4202 5117-70
eMail: Info@powerinnovation.com
Internet: www.powerinnovation.com
Amtsgericht Walsrode
HRB 121695
Steuer Nr. 48-201-24705
UST-ID DE 114 426 732
Geschäftsführer:
Dipl.-Ing. Bernhard Böden
 - 1 -
Technical Data
Inverter for Railway Applications
Picture may differ from actual device
Housing
Mounting for floor / wall mounting
Material galvanised sheet steel
Dimensions width 460 mm
 depth 340 mm
 height 120 mm
Weight 10 kg
Classification IP 22
Mounting position horizontal or vertical
Cooling forced ventilation,
 temperature-controlled
Electrical connections
Input DC: -X1 Phoenix PC 6/3-GF-10,16
Signal: -X2 Phoenix MC1,5/6-GF-3,81
Output AC: -X3 Phoenix PC4/6-G-7,62
Earthing bolt M6
Order Code INVR2000-110-230-K4
Warranty 24 months
DC-AC Converter INVR2000-110-230-K4
General
Insulation coordination    according to EN 50124-1
Electrical safety  overload- and short-circuit protected
Efficiency  > 86 %
Galvanic isolation  3.75 kVAC
Railway application according to EN 50155
Electrical data – Input DC
Nominal voltage  110 VDC
Voltage range  ± 20%, temporarily ± 40%,
  according to EN 50155
Electrical data – Output AC
Nominal voltage  230 VAC, 1-phase, floating
Voltage stability  +/-5 %
Frequency  50 Hz, sine wave processor
  controlled
Maximum output power  2000 VA / 1600 W
Power factor  0.8
Short circuit current  approx. 22 A
Load range  0 – 100 %
Crest factor  > 2.5
Harmonic distortion  < 3 %
Overload capability  1.50 x PNom for 3 seconds
Restart after overload  restart attempt every 30 seconds
Ambient conditions
Operation temperature -25°C to +70°C, non-condensing
 +55°C to +70°C: 2%/K derating
Rel. humidity  0 – 100 %
Shock and vibration  according to EN 61373 Category 1B
EMC   according to EN 50121-3-2
Operation
Remote on/off via optocoupler, UR = 15 – 154 VDC,
 reverse polarity protected
Signaling
Electrical  1 x potential-free alarm contact
Visual LCD dot matrix display
 LED green: „Power Good“
 LED red: overload, short-circuit
 at the output, excess temperature,
 fan fail and AC OVP/UVP
Subject to change without notice. © Power Innovation GmbH Version 1.0
Power Innovation GmbH
Rehland 2
28832 Achim
Telefon: +49 (0) 4202 5117-0
Fax:  +49 (0) 4202 5117-70
eMail: Info@powerinnovation.com
Internet: www.powerinnovation.com
Amtsgericht Walsrode
HRB 121695
Steuer Nr. 48-201-24705
UST-ID DE 114 426 732
Geschäftsführer:
Dipl.-Ing. Bernhard Böden
 - 2 -
Inverter for Railway Applications
Mechanical data
All dimensions in mm.
MADE IN GERMANY
Power Innovation
Stromversorgungstechnik GmbH
P-out:
U-out:
U-in:
SN:
ART-N°:
TYPE:
Switch
H
a
n
d
le
H
a
n
d
le
460
1
2
0
state of construction
PE
X1
EINGANGDC
X2
X3
SIGNAL
OK FEHLER
La Lb
AC AUSGANG
PE PE Lanc
PE
M6x17
Power Innovation
Stromversorgungstechnik GmbH
123456
Front view
Exhaust Air
H
a
n
d
le
H
a
n
d
le
446
2
0
0
4
6
4
6
2
9
2
460
Not all Details shown
S
u
p
p
ly
 A
ir
S
u
p
p
ly
 A
ir
6.5x10
Ø6.5
3
9
Top view (with mounting holes and air flow)
In order to fasten the device, self-locking nuts must be used. These nuts must be tightened to a maximum torque of 8 Nm.
DC-AC Converter INVR2000-110-230-K4